4572

Former Name

Patterson Motors Limited

Rotorua Farm Services Limited

Bay View Seafood Limited

N & L Crawford Limited

Denton Anderson Guarantee Corporation
Limited

Freezer Meats Limited

Te Mata Growers Limited

Metro Shelf Company (No. 16) Limited

Heretaunga Shelf M Limited

Napier Bulk Exports Limited

Tennyson Street (Shelf No. 4) Limited

Crombie Lockwood Group Limited

Nacom Properties Limited

Farmer Joe’s (Napier) Limited

Hawke’s Bay Courier Services Limited

Clearwater Kemsley Investigations Limited

Craft and Hern Sports Limited

Sivewright Bros Limited

A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Rob Townshend Subaru Limited

Rotorua Farm & Industrial Pumping Limited
Chish & Fip Delivery Limited

Peak House Restaurant Limited

Denton Donovan Limited

Discount Freezer Meats Limited

Te Mata Mushrooms Limited
Scottish Wool Buyers Limited

Ray Hawtin Paving Limited
Makaretu LLand Company Limited
Faulknor Industries Limited

Crombie Lockwood & Dome Limited
Nacom Intellectual Properties Limited
Vege Market Napier Limited
Gilmoss Company Limited
Clearwater Kemsley Limited

DdJ & IE Craft Limited

Sivewright Aluminium Limited

Company

NP.

NP.

No.
163730

. 163093
. 238574
. 166355.
. 271597

. 1655644
. 163038
. 475974
. 465846
. 280247
. 466353
. 209273
. 235605
. 395806
. 162287
. 466441
. 165970

159001

No. 212

Date of
Change

6/11/90
12/11/90
13/11/90
14/11/90

8/11/90

8/11/90
15/11/90
16/11/90
16/11/90
13/11/90
20/11/90
20/11/90
21/22/90
22/11/90
26/11/90
27/11/90
27/11/90
16/10/90

cc13287

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Finance & Currency Consultants Limited Penelope Equities Limited WN. 035496 8/11/90
Heat Seal Limited Burden Industries Limited WN. 020194 8/11/90
Genequest International Limited Adpartners Limited WN. 032681 8/11/90
Yunnan Productions Limited Rawleigh ML Marketing Limited WN. 479593 6/11/90
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 64 Silver Shadow Chauffeur Services Limited WN. 468136 6/11/90
Limited
Passaic Holdings Limited AHB Thomson Holdings Limited WN. 473966 9/11/90
Slimmer’s Diet Centre (Panmure) Limited Roadway Services Limited WN. 367690 15/11/90
Upstairs and Downstairs (1977) Limited Len Enright Agencies (1990) Limited WN. 033933 3/10/90
Spiceops Project 18 Limited Stephanies Cafe Limited WN. 471871 16/11/90
Timeric Enterprises Limited Timeric Design Group Limited WN. 309352 7/11/90
Giblaw Formations No. 92 Limited L. A. & V. J. Chrystal Limited WN. 455793 7/11/90
Duncan Village Limited Durie Hill Properties Limited WN. 037728 14/11/90
Wellington Patch Limited Patch Rubber Company (Wgtn) Limited WN. 333663 8/11/90
Humdrum Holdings Limited Carramar Motor Inn Limited WN. 483820 16/11/90
Pyramid Machinery Limited G P Hodgson Limited WN. 010826 16/11/90
A J and N J Steiner Limited Anthony J Steiner Limited WN. 238947 12/11/90
CS First Boston (New Zealand) Limited CS First Boston New Zealand Holdings WN. 337937 12/11/90
Limited
Branbrook Shelf (No.20) Company Limited Siddartha Holdings Limited WN. 306355 21/11/90
Maritime Container Terminals (South Island) Columbus Realties Limited WN. 024845 21/11/90
Limited
Rennes Holdings Limited Du Pont Motels Limited WN. 461053 21/11/90
Proctor Landscape Contractors Limited Proctor Residential Limited WN. 339309 14/11/90
Jomac Aqua Systems 1987 Limited Corinne’s Landscape Garden Supplies WN. 369272 20/11/90
Limited
Management Computers Limited Quanta Holdings Limited WN. 034872 20/11/90
Achernar Enterprises Limited Exgo Limited WN. 462459 21/11/90
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
cc13120
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
October Enterprises (No.7) Limited Awapiriti Enterprises Limited NL. 479969 14/11/90
Knapp Pearmain Botting James Nominees Knapps Solicitors Nominee Company Limited NL. 168088 22/11/90

Limited
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc13328

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:
Company

Former Name

Manech Enterprises Limited

New Name
Druzy’s Farm (No. 3) Limited

AK.

No.
455629

Date of
Change

9/11/90



