4572 N	NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE		No. 212
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Patterson Motors Limited	Rob Townshend Subaru Limited	NP. 163730	6/11/90
Rotorua Farm Services Limited	Rotorua Farm & Industrial Pumping Limited	NP. 163093	12/11/90
Bay View Seafood Limited	Chish & Fip Delivery Limited	NP. 238574	13/11/90
N & L Crawford Limited	Peak House Restaurant Limited	NP. 166355.	14/11/90
Denton Anderson Guarantee Corporation	Denton Donovan Limited	NP. 271597	8/11/90
Limited			
Freezer Meats Limited	Discount Freezer Meats Limited	NP. 165544	8/11/90
Te Mata Growers Limited	Te Mata Mushrooms Limited	NP. 163038	15/11/90
Metro Shelf Company (No. 16) Limited	Scottish Wool Buyers Limited	NP. 475974	16/11/90
Heretaunga Shelf M Limited	Ray Hawtin Paving Limited	NP. 465846	16/11/90
Napier Bulk Exports Limited	Makaretu Land Company Limited	NP. 280247	13/11/90
Tennyson Street (Shelf No. 4) Limited	Faulknor Industries Limited	NP. 466353	20/11/90
Crombie Lockwood Group Limited	Crombie Lockwood & Dome Limited	NP. 209273	20/11/90
Nacom Properties Limited	Nacom Intellectual Properties Limited	NP. 235605	21/22/90
Farmer Joe's (Napier) Limited	Vege Market Napier Limited	NP. 395806	22/11/90
Hawke's Bay Courier Services Limited	Gilmoss Company Limited	NP. 162287	26/11/90
Clearwater Kemsley Investigations Limited	Clearwater Kemsley Limited	NP. 466441	27/11/90
Craft and Hern Sports Limited	DJ & IE Craft Limited	NP. 165970	27/11/90
Sivewright Bros Limited  A. KEATS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.	Sivewright Aluminium Limited	NP. 159001	16/10/90
			cc13287
Notice is hereby given that the following name $% \frac{\partial f}{\partial x}=\frac{\partial f}{\partial x}$	changes have been entered on the Register of ${\bf C}$	-	_
		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Finance & Currency Consultants Limited	Penelope Equities Limited	WN. 035496	8/11/90
Heat Seal Limited	Burden Industries Limited	WN. 020194	8/11/90
Genequest International Limited	Adpartners Limited	WN. 032681	8/11/90
Yunnan Productions Limited	Rawleigh ML Marketing Limited	WN. 479593	6/11/90
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 64	Silver Shadow Chauffeur Services Limited	WN. 468136	6/11/90
Limited			
Passaic Holdings Limited	AHB Thomson Holdings Limited	WN. 473966	9/11/90
Slimmer's Diet Centre (Panmure) Limited	Roadway Services Limited	WN. 367690	15/11/90
Upstairs and Downstairs (1977) Limited	Len Enright Agencies (1990) Limited	WN. 033933	3/10/90
Spiceops Project 18 Limited	Stephanies Cafe Limited	WN. 471871	16/11/90
Timeric Enterprises Limited	Timeric Design Group Limited	WN. 309352	7/11/90
Giblaw Formations No. 92 Limited	L. A. & V. J. Chrystal Limited	WN. 455793	7/11/90
Duncan Village Limited	Durie Hill Properties Limited	WN. 037728	14/11/90
Wellington Patch Limited	Patch Rubber Company (Wgtn) Limited	WN. 333663	8/11/90
Humdrum Holdings Limited	Carramar Motor Inn Limited	WN. 483820	16/11/90
Pyramid Machinery Limited	G P Hodgson Limited	WN. 010826	16/11/90
A J and N J Steiner Limited	Anthony J Steiner Limited	WN. 238947	12/11/90
CS First Boston (New Zealand) Limited	CS First Boston New Zealand Holdings	WN. 337937	12/11/90
Dt. 1 Ch. (N. 00) C	Limited	HINL COCCET	04 /44 /00
Branbrook Shelf (No.20) Company Limited	Siddartha Holdings Limited	WN. 306355	21/11/90
Maritime Container Terminals (South Island) Limited	Columbus Realties Limited	WN. 024845	21/11/90
Rennes Holdings Limited	Du Pont Motels Limited	WN. 461053	21/11/90
Proctor Landscape Contractors Limited	Proctor Residential Limited	WN. 339309	14/11/90
Jomac Aqua Systems 1987 Limited	Corinne's Landscape Garden Supplies Limited	WN. 369272	20/11/90
Management Computers Limited	Quanta Holdings Limited	WN. 034872	20/11/90
Achernar Enterprises Limited	Exgo Limited	WN. 462459	21/11/90
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Compan		WI1. 702703	21/11/50
			cc13120

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
October Enterprises (No.7) Limited Knapp Pearmain Botting James Nominees Limited	Awapiriti Enterprises Limited	NL. 479969	14/11/90
	Knapps Solicitors Nominee Company Limited	NL. 168088	22/11/90

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Manech Enterprises Limited	Druzy's Farm (No. 3) Limited	AK. 455629	9/11/90